

HOLMSTRÖM FASTIGHETER DIVESTS ITS STAKE IN ANKARHAGEN

Holmström Fastigheter Holding AB (publ) ("**Holmström Fastigheter**") is divesting its 20% stake in Ankarhagen Holding AB ("**Ankarhagen**"). The purchase price for the shares and shareholder loans to Ankarhagen amounts to approximately SEK 120 million.

For more information, please contact:

Fredrik Holmström, CEO +46 (0) 8 660 94 00 fredrik.holmstrom@holmstromgruppen.se

This information is information that Holmström Fastigheter Holding AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-09-26 15:30 CEST.

About Holmström Fastigheter Holding AB (publ)

Holmström Fastigheter Holding AB (publ) is a public company in the property sector and is a wholly-owned subsidiary within Holmströmgruppen's conglomerate. The business is based on ownership of residential and community service properties as well as part ownership in property-related associated companies. Our focus is on working for sustainable and long-term value creation. More information is a available at www.holmstromfastigheterholding.se

Attachments

Holmström Fastigheter divests its stake in Ankarhagen